
Purdue Softball

Overall Statistics for Purdue (FINAL)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 18-26   Home: 7-9   Away: 7-9   Neutral: 4-8   Big Ten: 18-26

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

15 Rachel Becker  . 4 7 9 44-44 142 40 68 18 1 3 14 97  . 6 8 3 20 1 18 1  . 5 3 9 2 1 1-2 60 102 12  . 9 3 1

22 Rylee Platusic  . 3 4 1 15-10 41 4 14 0 0 1 5 17  . 4 1 5 0 0 7 0  . 3 4 1 0 0 1-1 18 2 0 1.000

25 Cora Bassett  . 3 1 1 32-32 103 15 32 10 1 3 22 53  . 5 1 5 9 0 25 2  . 3 6 6 0 1 8-10 23 24 0 1.000

34 Kaitlyn Brannstrom  . 2 7 5 44-40 120 10 33 8 0 5 30 56  . 4 6 7 13 0 21 0  . 3 4 6 0 1 0-0 164 5 2  . 9 8 8

16 Kiley Goff  . 2 7 0 44-43 122 20 33 5 2 1 7 45  . 3 6 9 17 5 28 0  . 3 8 2 0 4 4-5 144 65 10  . 9 5 4

19 Becca Jones  . 2 7 0 40-36 100 15 27 3 1 0 8 32  . 3 2 0 5 1 16 1  . 3 0 6 2 8 2-2 49 55 4  . 9 6 3

 6 Ryleigh Scott  . 2 3 3 28-27 90 11 21 3 2 0 11 28  . 3 1 1 4 0 16 0  . 2 6 6 0 5 2-4 25 0 0 1.000

21 Alex Echazarreta  . 1 9 5 31-31 87 6 17 6 0 2 12 29  . 3 3 3 8 0 19 1  . 2 6 0 1 2 0-0 87 11 2  . 9 8 0

23 Sydney Bates  . 1 8 8 29-24 69 0 13 4 1 0 6 19  . 2 7 5 1 0 16 1  . 2 0 0 0 4 1-1 125 31 2  . 9 8 7

 7 Kasey Wilhoit  . 1 6 9 29-24 83 3 14 6 0 0 1 20  . 2 4 1 0 1 18 2  . 1 7 6 1 0 0-0 21 1 1  . 9 5 7

 2 Ashley Peters  . 1 5 0 11-7 20 2 3 0 0 0 1 3  . 1 5 0 0 0 2 0  . 1 5 0 0 0 0-0 2 38 1  . 9 7 6

24 Kaeley Hallada  . 1 4 7 28-26 75 1 11 1 0 1 7 15  . 2 0 0 6 0 18 1  . 2 1 0 0 2 0-0 94 13 0 1.000

32 Kendall Chase  . 1 1 8 11-6 17 0 2 0 0 0 0 2  . 1 1 8 0 0 1 1  . 1 1 8 0 0 0-0 11 10 1  . 9 5 5

95 Kiara Dillon  . 1 1 4 39-22 44 11 5 1 1 1 4 11  . 2 5 0 0 0 9 0  . 1 1 4 0 1 4-5 30 7 2  . 9 4 9

44 Lianna Mullins  . 1 1 1 8-1 9 0 1 0 0 0 0 1  . 1 1 1 0 0 4 0  . 1 1 1 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

14 Kiersen George  . 0 9 1 40-27 33 4 3 0 0 0 1 3  . 0 9 1 2 1 7 0  . 1 6 2 1 0 0-0 39 2 0 1.000

 4 Emilee Cox  . 0 8 0 17-10 25 0 2 0 0 0 0 2  . 0 8 0 1 2 9 0  . 1 7 2 1 0 1-1 12 16 0 1.000

17 Mo Wimpee  . 0 0 0 9-3 10 0 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 0 0 0 1 0 6 0  . 0 9 1 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

12 Savanah Henley  . 0 0 0 5-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 1 16 1  . 9 4 4

10 Sydney Preston  . 0 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

40 Brenna Smith  . 0 0 0 1-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

Totals  . 2 5 1 44 1192 142 299 65 9 17 130 433  . 3 6 3 87 11 240 10  . 3 0 6 8 29 24-31 905 398 38  . 9 7 2

Opponents  . 2 9 0 44 1187 187 344 71 15 20 175 505  . 4 2 5 125 32 178 12  . 3 7 1 7 40 47-61 919 362 45  . 9 6 6

LOB - Team (269), Opp (301). DPs turned - Team (19), Opp (17). IBB - Team (6), Becker 3, Bassett 2, Jones 1, Opp (13). Picked

off - Goff 1.

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

34 Kaitlyn Brannstrom  0 . 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

17 Mo Wimpee  0 . 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

40 Brenna Smith  0 . 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 0/0 0 0.0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

12 Savanah Henley  3 . 1 8 4-7 22 11 4 1/0 0 72.2 74 47 33 37 56 15 2 4  . 2 6 3 8 8 0 1 11

23 Sydney Bates  3 . 1 8 7-6 25 12 5 0/1 1 92.1 93 46 42 39 58 22 9 5  . 2 6 3 3 7 0 2 8

 2 Ashley Peters  3 . 8 0 7-7 27 12 2 2/1 1 88.1 110 55 48 21 39 20 4 8  . 3 1 3 3 7 0 2 16

21 Alex Echazarreta  5 . 0 6 0-4 13 9 0 0/0 1 37.1 51 29 27 19 21 11 0 3  . 3 3 1 6 6 1 0 4

10 Sydney Preston  5 . 5 6 0-1 9 0 0 0/0 0 11.1 16 10 9 6 4 3 0 0  . 3 4 0 1 3 0 2 1

Totals  3 . 6 9 18-25 44 44 11 4/1 3 302.0 344 187 159 125 178 71 15 20  . 2 9 0 21 32 1 7 40

Opponents  2 . 5 4 25-18 44 44 20 6/0 6 306.1 299 142 111 87 240 65 9 17  . 2 5 1 17 11 0 8 29

PB - Team (6), Hallada 6, Opp (6). Pickoffs - Team (1), Hallada 1. SBA/ATT - Hallada (26-34), Goff (21-25), Bates (20-23),

Henley (10-16), Peters (9-10), Echazarreta (5-9), Preston (3-3).



Purdue Softball

Overall Statistics for Purdue (FINAL)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

24 Kaeley Hallada 107 94 13 0 1.000 1 26 8  . 7 6 5 6 0

25 Cora Bassett 47 23 24 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

14 Kiersen George 41 39 2 0 1.000 2 0 0   - - - 0 0

 4 Emilee Cox 28 12 16 0 1.000 2 0 0   - - - 0 0

 6 Ryleigh Scott 25 25 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

22 Rylee Platusic 20 18 2 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

34 Kaitlyn Brannstrom 171 164 5 2  . 9 8 8 8 0 0   - - - 0 0

23 Sydney Bates 158 125 31 2  . 9 8 7 6 20 3  . 8 7 0 0 0

21 Alex Echazarreta 100 87 11 2  . 9 8 0 4 5 4  . 5 5 6 0 0

 2 Ashley Peters 41 2 38 1  . 9 7 6 2 9 1  . 9 0 0 0 0

19 Becca Jones 108 49 55 4  . 9 6 3 3 0 0   - - - 0 0

 7 Kasey Wilhoit 23 21 1 1  . 9 5 7 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

32 Kendall Chase 22 11 10 1  . 9 5 5 2 0 0   - - - 0 0

16 Kiley Goff 219 144 65 10  . 9 5 4 4 21 4  . 8 4 0 0 0

95 Kiara Dillon 39 30 7 2  . 9 4 9 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

12 Savanah Henley 18 1 16 1  . 9 4 4 1 10 6  . 6 2 5 0 0

15 Rachel Becker 174 60 102 12  . 9 3 1 13 0 0   - - - 0 0

44 Lianna Mullins 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

10 Sydney Preston 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 3 0 1.000 0 0

17 Mo Wimpee 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

40 Brenna Smith 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Totals 1341 905 398 38  . 9 7 2 19 47 14  . 7 7 0 6 0

Opponents 1326 919 362 45  . 9 6 6 17 24 7  . 7 7 4 6 0


